DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION AGENDA – THURSDAY, JUNE 18, 2020 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 25 JUSTICE WAY, DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 30534 4:00 PM

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- 1. Discussion of Comprehensive Wellness Plan Portion and Spouse / Family Portion of the 2020-2021 Dawson County Healthcare Package- Human Resources Director Brad Gould (Moved Forward from the May 21, 2020, Voting Session for Further Discussion)
- 2. Presentation of Review of 2019 Salary Study Implementation to 105 Percent of Market-Human Resources Director Brad Gould (Moved Forward from the January 16, 2020, Voting Session for Review)
- 3. Presentation of Review of Dawson County Employee Handbook's Paid Time Off Policy (Section 14.3)- Human Resources Director Brad Gould (Moved Forward from the January 16, 2020, Voting Session for Review)

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Presentation of Application for FY 2020 Public Works and Economic Adjustment Assistance Program, including Coronavirus Aid, Relief and Economic Security Act Funding on Behalf of Development Authority of Dawson County (DADC)- DADC Chairman Tony Passarello / Economic Development Director Betsy McGriff
- 2. Presentation of Alcohol Ordinance Update- Planning & Development Director Jameson Kinley
- 3. Presentation of Business License Ordinance Update- Planning & Development Director Jameson Kinley
- 4. Presentation of Board Appointment:
 - a. Georgia Mountains Regional Commission
 - i. Betsy McGriff- reappointment (Term: July 2020 through June 2021)
- 5. County Manager Report
- 6. County Attorney Report
- *A Voting Session meeting will immediately follow the Work Session meeting.

Those with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the ADA Coordinator at 706-344-3666, extension 44514. The county will make reasonable accommodations for those persons.